

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0172R **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/17/2017 In control: Purchasing and Licensing

On agenda: 2/27/2017 Final action: 2/27/2017

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH DONALD HOLM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY.

INC. FOR THE PARK POINT BEACH HOUSE NORTH WALL REPLACEMENT FOR AN AMOUNT

NOT TO EXCEED \$182,706.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2017	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH DONALD HOLM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE PARK POINT BEACH HOUSE NORTH WALL REPLACEMENT FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$182,706.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to contract with Donald Holm Construction Company, Inc. for the Park Point Beach House North Wall Replacement for a total amount not to exceed \$182,706.00, payable from fund no. 205-130-1220-5520 Project: cm205-ppbech (Parks Fund; Community Resources; Parks Capital; Buildings & Structures; Park Point Beach House).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a contract with Donald Holm Construction Company, Inc. for the Park Point Beach House North Wall Replacement for an amount not to exceed \$182,706.00.

The north wall of the Beach House faces Lake Superior and often endures extreme weather conditions. These conditions, along with deferred maintenance, have allowed water to penetrate the building envelope. There are decayed and saturated sheathing boards, structural framing members, and windows. These conditions have stained the materials, resulting in mildew and possibly mold. Replacing the wall is environmentally and structurally necessary.

Purchasing issued an Invitation to Bid on January 27, 2017, and received four bids as listed below. Donald Holm Construction Company, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Bid</u> Donald Holm Construction Co., Inc. \$182,706

Johnson-Wilson Constructors, Inc. \$194,000

Kaski, Inc. \$195,300

File #: 17-0172R, Version: 1

Four Star Construction, Inc.

\$297,250